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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: Chapter 11

CTN HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 Case No. 25-10603 (TMH)

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

Re: Docket Nos. 134 & 205 

Hearing Date:  May 28, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. (ET) 
Objection Deadline: May 22, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (ET) 

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED HEARING REGARDING KIJANI FORESTRY, PBC’S 
MOTION FOR AN ORDER CLARIFYING THE AUTOMATIC STAY DOES  

NOT APPLY TO KIJANI FORESTRY, PBC’S FORWARD PURCHASE  
AGREEMENT UNDER SECTION 556 OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on May 8, 2025, Kijani Forestry, PBC (“Kijani”), filed with 

the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the “Court”) the Kijani Forestry, 

PBC’s Motion for an Order Clarifying the Automatic Stay Does Not Apply to Kijani Forestry, PBC’s 

Forward Purchase Agreement Under Section 556 of the Bankruptcy Code [Docket No. 134] 

(the “Motion”) a copy of which you were previously served with.  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, on May 20, 2025, the Court entered the Order 

Rescheduling Hearing with Respect to Kijani Forestry, PBC’s Motion for an Order Clarifying the 

Automatic Stay Does Not Apply to Kijani Forestry, PBC’s Forward Purchase Agreement Under 

Section 556 of the Bankruptcy Code [Docket No. 205] a copy of which will be contemporaneously 

served herewith.

1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification numbers, 
are CTN Holdings, Inc. (9122), CTN SPV Holdings, LLC (8689), Make Earth Green Again, LLC (4441), Aspiration QFZ, 
LLC (1532), Aspiration Fund Adviser, LLC (4214), Catona Climate Solutions, LLC (3375) and Zero Carbon Holdings, 
LLC (1679).  The mailing address for the Debtors is 548 Market Street, PMB 72015, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401.
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, a hearing on the Motion has been rescheduled 

for May 28, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. (ET) (the “Hearing”) before the Honorable Thomas M. Horan, United 

States Bankruptcy Judge, at the Court, 824 North Market Street, 5th Floor, Courtroom No. 5, 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, any responses or objections to the Motion must 

be in writing, filed with the Clerk of Court, 824 North Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington, Delaware 

19801 and served upon the undersigned counsel so as to be received on or before May 22, 2025 at 

4:00 p.m. (ET) (the “Objection Deadline”). 

IF NO OBJECTIONS TO THE MOTION ARE TIMELY FILED, SERVED AND 

RECEIVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS NOTICE, THE COURT MAY GRANT THE 

RELIEF REQUESTED IN THE MOTION WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR HEARING. 

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 
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Dated: May 20, 2025  Respectfully submitted, 
Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ James R. Risener III 
Brett M. Haywood (No. 6166) 
James R. Risener III (No. 7334) 
Ethan H. Sulik (No. 7270) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 984-6000 
Facsimile:  (302) 658-1192 
Email: bhaywood@potteranderson.com 

jrisener@potteranderson.com 
esulik@potteranderson.com 

– and –  

Craig G. Russillo (admitted pro hac vice)   
Davis B. Leigh (admitted pro hac vice) 
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. 
1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 222-9981 
Facsimile:  (503) 796-2900 
Email: crussillo@schwabe.com 

dbleigh@schwabe.com 

Counsel for Kijani Forestry, PBC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, James R. Risener III, do hereby certify that on May 20, 2025, a copy of the foregoing 

Notice of Rescheduled Hearing Regarding Kijani Forestry, PBC’s Motion for an Order 

Clarifying the Automatic Stay Does Not Apply to Kijani Forestry, PBC’s Forward Purchase 

Agreement Under Section 556 of the Bankruptcy Code was served on the parties listed on the 

attached service list in the manner indicated.

/s/ James R. Risener III 
James R. Risener III (No. 7334) 
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SERVICE LIST 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
Gibbons P.C. 

Katharina Earle 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1015 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: kearle@gibbonslaw.com
Via Email 

Arizona Attorney General - CSS 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

PO Box 6123 
MD 7611 

Phoenix, AZ 85005-6123 
Email: BCEIntake@azag.gov
Via Email 

Delaware Dept of Justice 
Attorney General 

Attn Bankruptcy Department 
820 N French St 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: attorney.general@state.de.us; 
attorney.general@delaware.gov
Via Email 

Delaware Secretary of State 
Division of Corporations 

Franchise Tax 
PO Box 898 

Dover, DE 19903 
Email: dosdoc_bankruptcy@state.de.us
Via Email 

Delaware State Treasury 
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 

Dover, DE 19904 
Email: statetreasurer@state.de.us

Via Email 

Florida Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

PL-01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 

Email: citizenservices@myfloridalegal.com; 
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com
Via Email 

Georgia Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

40 Capital Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334-1300 

Email: Agcarr@law.ga.gov
Via Email 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
Gibbons P.C. 

Robert K. Malone, Brett S. Theisen & Kyle McEvilly 
One Gateway Center 

Newark, NJ 07102 
Email: rmalone@gibbonslaw.com; btheisen@gibbonslaw.com; 
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com

Via Email 

Illinois Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

James R. Thompson Ctr 
100 W. Randolph St. 

Chicago, IL 60601 
Email: bankruptcy_notices@ilag.gov
Via Email 

IRS 
Internal Revenue Service 

Attn Susanne Larson 
31 Hopkins Plz Rm 1150 

Baltimore, MD 21201 
Email: SBSE.Insolvency.Balt@irs.gov
Via Email 

Claims and Noticing Agent 
KCC dba Verita 

Adam Gorman 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Ste 300 

El Segundo, CA 90245 
Email: CatonaInfo@veritaglobal.com
Via Email 

Maryland Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

200 St. Paul Place 
Baltimore, MD 21202-2202 

Email: oag@oag.state.md.us
Via Email 

Massachusetts Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

One Ashburton Place, 20th Floor 
Boston, MA 02108-1518 

Email: ago@state.ma.us
Via Email 

Minnesota Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

445 Minnesota St Suite 1400 
St Paul, MN 55101-2131 

Email: ag.replies@ag.state.mn.us
Via Email 

Montana Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

215 N. Sanders 3rd Fl 
PO Box 201401 

Helena, MT 59620-1401 
Email: contactocp@mt.gov
Via Email 

Counsel to DIP Secured Parties 
Morris Nichols Arsht & Tunnell, LLP 

Robert J. Dehney, Sr, Matthew B. Harvey, Brenna A. Dolphin 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: rdehney@morrisnichols.com; 
mharvey@morrisnichols.com; bdolphin@morrisnichols.com
Via Email 

New Jersey Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St 

PO Box 080 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0080 
Email: Heather.Anderson@law.njoag.gov; 
NJAG.ElectronicService.CivilMatters@law.njoag.gov
Via Email 

New York Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

Office of the Attorney General 
The Capitol, 2nd Fl. 

Albany, NY 12224-0341 
Email: Louis.Testa@ag.ny.gov; letitia.james@ag.ny.gov
Via Email 

US Trustee for District of DE 
Office of the United States Trustee Delaware 

Rosa Sierra-Fox 
844 King St Ste 2207 
Lockbox 35 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: rosa.sierra-fox@usdoj.gov
Via Email 

Oregon Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Email: AttorneyGeneral@doj.state.or.us; 
Lisa.Udland@doj.state.or.us
Via Email 

Pennsylvania Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

16th Floor, Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
Email: info@attorneygeneral.gov

Via Email 

Counsel to DIP Secured Parties 
Proskauer Rose, LP 

Charles A. Dale 
One International Place 
Boston, MA 02110 

Email: cdale@proskauer.com
Via Email 

Counsel to DIP Secured Parties 
Proskauer Rose, LP 

Vinny Indelicato, Philip Kaminski 
Eleven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036-8299 

Email: vindelicato@proskauer.com; 
pkaminski@proskauer.com
Via Email 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
NY Regional Office 

Regional Director 
100 Pearl St., Suite 20-100 
New York, NY 10004-2616 

Email: bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov; 
nyrobankruptcy@sec.gov
Via Email 
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Securities & Exchange Commission 
PA Regional Office 

Regional Director 
One Penn Center 

1617 JFK Boulevard Ste 520 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Email: philadelphia@sec.gov

Via Email 

Securities & Exchange Commission 
Secretary of the Treasury 

100 F St NE 
Washington, DC 20549 

Email: SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@SEC.GOV; 
secbankruptcy@sec.gov
Via Email 

Tennessee Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202-0207 

Email: agattorneys@ag.tn.gov
Via Email 

Texas Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 

300 W. 15th St 
Austin, TX 78701 

Email: bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov; 
communications@oag.texas.gov
Via Email 

US Attorney for District of Delaware 
US Attorney for Delaware 

1313 N Market Street 
Hercules Building 

Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: usade.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov
Via Email 

US Department of Justice 
Theodore Kneller, Adam Stempel, Brett Sagel, Nisha 

Chandran 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20530-0001 
Email: Theodore.Kneller@usdoj.gov; 
adam.stempel@usdoj.gov; brett.sagel@usdoj.gov; 
NIsha.Chandran@usdoj.gov
Via Email 

Virginia Attorney General 
Attn Bankruptcy Department 
202 North Ninth St 

Richmond, VA 23219 
Email: mailoag@oag.state.va.us
Via Email 

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP 
David W. Gaffey, Brandy Rapp, Alexandra DeSimone, Josh 

Stiff, Dan Vorsteg, Chris Lano, Kathy McCruden 
3190 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 800 
Falls Church, VA 22042 

Email: DGaffey@whitefordlaw.com; 
BRapp@whitefordlaw.com; ADeSimone@whitefordlaw.com; 
jstiff@whitefordlaw.com; JDVorsteg@whitefordlaw.com; 
CLano@whitefordlaw.com; KMcCruden@whitefordlaw.com
Via Email 

Counsel to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP 
William F. Taylor, Jr., Bradley P. Lehman 

600 North King Street, Suite 300 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: wtaylor@whitefordlaw.com; 
blehman@whitefordlaw.com
Via Email 

Counsel to Noble People LLC 
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP 

Eloy A. Peral 
156 West 56th Street 
New York, NY 10019 

Email: eperal@windelsmarx.com
Via Email 

Counsel for Slalom, LLC 
Daniel R. Merkle, P.S. 

Daniel R. Merkle 
1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1700 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Email: danm@msfseattle.com
Via Email 

Carbon Capital Deployment I, LLC 
251 Little Falls Drive 

Wilmington, DE 19808 
Email: Destin@catona.com
Via Email 

Counsel for Tri-Gen Investments, LP 
Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

1313 N. Market Street, Suite 1000 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: evelyn.meltzer@troutman.com

Via Email 

Counsel to Tri-Gen Investments, LP 
Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

875 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Email: sean.feener@troutman.com

Via Email 
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